

è

SLP(C)No. 8593 OF 2003

ITEM No.58

Court No.6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8593/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2003 in CRP 3550/00
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAMANA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr.P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr.C.S.N.Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.T.V.Ratnam,Adv.
Mr.K.Subba Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Mr.T.V.Ratnam appears and accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, within three weeks. Call after eight weeks. In the meantime, so far as the respondent Nos.3-4 are concerned, the petitioner shall furnish their correct and latest addresses of respondent Nos.3-4.

(Vijay Aggarwal)
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)