

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.NO.7-8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5571 OF 2004

RAMANA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of
deceased respondent No.2 and condonation of delay in filing appln.
for substitution for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.2)
(With office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
For Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Ms. Bachita Baruah, adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 7-8 allowed.

Delay condoned.

The appellant is permitted to bring the LRs of
deceased respondent No. 2 on record. Cause title to be
amended.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master