

&
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5571 OF 2004

RAMANA COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in filing counter affidavit and permission to file counter affidavit and with office report)

Date: 24/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Viswanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nirada Das, Adv. for
 Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after eight weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master